644
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division - Europe
PDE2600PNUK
Parker Pneumatic Parker Global Air Preparation System
Parker Global Air
Preparation System
Global.

Parker Pneumatic Parker Global Air Preparation System
Regulators
Port Description                   Order code
1/4” 8 bar relieving  P31RA12BNNP
1/4” 8 bar relieving + gauge  P31RA12BNTP
1/4” 8 bar (125 psi) Relieving P32RA12BNNP
1/4” 8 bar (125 psi) Relieving + Gauge P32RA12BNGP
3/8” 8 bar (125 psi) Relieving P32RA13BNNP
3/8” 8 bar (125 psi) Relieving + Gauge P32RA13BNGP
1/2” 8 bar (125 psi) Relieving P32RA14BNNP
1/2” 8 bar (125 psi) Relieving + Gauge P32RA14BNGP
1/2” 8 bar (125 psi) Relieving P33RA14BNNP
1/2” 8 bar (125 psi) Relieving + Gauge P33RA14BNGP
3/4” 8 bar (125 psi) Relieving P33RA16BNNP
3/4” 8 bar (125 psi) Relieving + Gauge P33RA16BNGP
Filters - 5 µm Coalescing Filters + Absorbers  - 0,01 µm
Port Description                   Order code
1/4” Poly bowl - Manual drain  P31FA12EGMN
1/4” Poly bowl - Pulse drain  P31FA12EGBN
1/4” Metal bowl - Manual drain  P31FA12EMMN
1/4” Metal bowl - Pulse drain  P31FA12EMBN
1/4  Poly bowl - Manual drain  P32FA12EGMN
1/4 Poly bowl - Auto drain  P32FA12EGAN
1/4  Metal bowl sight glass - Manual drain  P32FA12ESMN
1/4 Metal bowl sight glass - Auto drain  P32FA12ESAN
3/8  Poly bowl - Manual drain  P32FA13EGMN
3/8 Poly bowl - Auto drain  P32FA13EGAN
3/8  Metal bowl sight glass - Manual drain  P32FA13ESMN
3/8 Metal bowl sight glass - Auto drain  P32FA13ESAN
1/2  Poly bowl - Manual drain  P32FA14EGMN
1/2  Poly bowl - Auto drain  P32FA14EGAN
1/2  Metal bowl sight glass - Manual drain  P32FA14ESMN
1/2  Metal bowl sight glass - Auto drain  P32FA14ESAN
1/2” Poly bowl - Manual drain P33FA14EGMN
1/2” Poly bowl - Auto drain  P33FA14EGAN
1/2” Metal bowl sight glass - Manual drain P33FA14ESMN
1/2” Metal bowl sight glass - Auto drain  P33FA14ESAN
3/4” Poly bowl - Manual drain P33FA16EGMN
3/4” Poly bowl - Auto drain   P33FA16EGAN
3/4” Metal bowl sight glass - Manual drain P33FA16ESMN
3/4” Metal bowl sight glass - Auto drain   P33FA16ESAN
Port Description                   Order code
1/4” Poly bowl - 0.01 µ - Manual drain   P31FA12CGMN
1/4” Poly bowl - 0.01 µ - Pulse drain   P31FA12CGBN
1/4” Metal bowl - 0.01 µ - Manual drain   P31FA12CMMN
1/4” Metal bowl - 0.01 µ - Pulse drain   P31FA12CMBN
1/4” Poly bowl - Adsorber   P31FA12AGMN
1/4” Metal bowl - Adsorber   P31FA12AMMN
1/4”  Poly bowl - 0.01 µ, Manual drain  P32FA12DGMN
1/4” Poly bowl - 0.01 µ, Auto drain  P32FA12DGAN
1/4”  Metal bowl sight glass - 0.01 µ, Man. drain  P32FA12DSMN
1/4” Metal bowl sight glass - 0.01 µ, Auto drain  P32FA12DSAN
3/8”  Poly bowl - 0.01 µ, Manual drain  P32FA13DGMN
3/8” Poly bowl - 0.01 µ, Auto drain  P32FA13DGAN
3/8”  Metal bowl sight glass - 0.01 µ, Man. drain  P32FA13DSMN
3/8” Metal bowl sight glass - 0.01 µ, Auto drain  P32FA13DSAN
1/2”  Poly bowl - 0.01 µ, Manual drain  P32FA14DGMN
1/2”  Poly bowl - 0.01 µ, Auto drain  P32FA14DGAN
1/2”  Metal bowl sight glass - 0.01 µ, Man. drain  P32FA14DSMN
1/2” Metal bowl sight glass - 0.01 µ, Auto drain  P32FA14DSAN
1/4” Poly bowl - Adsorber  P32FA12AGMN
1/4” Metal bowl sight glass - Adsorber  P32FA12ASMN
3/8” Poly bowl - Adsorber  P32FA13AGMN
3/8” Metal bowl sight glass - Adsorber  P32FA13ASMN
1/2” Poly bowl - Adsorber  P32FA14AGMN
1/2” Metal bowl sight glass - Adsorber  P32FA14ASMN
1/2” Poly bowl - 0.01 µ, Manual drain  P33FA14DGMN
1/2” Poly bowl - 0.01 µ, Auto drain  P33FA14DGAN
1/2” Metal bowl sight glass - 0.01 µ, Man. drain  P33FA14DSMN
1/2” Metal bowl sight glass - 0.01 µ, Auto drain  P33FA14DSAN

Filter Regulators - (P31) pressures 2 & 4 bar (P32/P33) pressures 2,4 & 17 bar available.
Lubricators
Port Description                   Order code
1/4” 8 bar (125 psi) Relieving - Poly bowl - Manual drain P31EA12EGMBNTP
1/4” 8 bar (125 psi) Relieving - Poly bowl - Pulse drain P31EA12EGBBNTP
1/4” 8 bar (125 psi) Relieving - Metal bowl - Manual drain P31EA12EMMBNTP
1/4” 8 bar (125 psi) Relieving - Metal bowl - Pulse drain P31EA12EMBBNTP
1/4” 8 bar (125 psi) Relieving - Poly bowl - Manual drain P32EA12EGMBNGP
1/4” 8 bar (125 psi) Relieving - Poly bowl - Auto drain P32EA12EGABNGP
1/4” 8 bar (125 psi) Relieving - Metal bowl sight glass - Manual drain P32EA12ESMBNGP
1/4” 8 bar (125 psi) Relieving - Metal bowl sight glass - Auto drain P32EA12ESABNGP
3/8” 8 bar (125 psi) Relieving - Poly bowl - Manual drain P32EA13EGMBNGP
3/8” 8 bar (125 psi) Relieving - Poly bowl - Auto drain P32EA13EGABNGP
3/8” 8 bar (125 psi) Relieving - Metal bowl sight glass - Manual drain P32EA13ESMBNGP
3/8” 8 bar (125 psi) Relieving - Metal bowl sight glass - Auto drain P32EA13ESABNGP
1/2” 8 bar (125 psi) Relieving - Poly bowl - Manual drain P32EA14EGMBNGP
1/2” 8 bar (125 psi) Relieving - Poly bowl - Auto drain P32EA14EGABNGP
1/2” 8 bar (125 psi) Relieving - Metal bowl sight glass - Manual drain P32EA14ESMBNGP
1/2” 8 bar (125 psi) Relieving - Metal bowl sight glass - Auto drain P32EA14ESABNGP
1/2” 8 bar (125 psi) Relieving - Poly bowl - Manual drain P33EA14EGMBNGP
1/2” 8 bar (125 psi) Relieving - Poly bowl - Auto drain P33EA14EGABNGP
1/2” 8 bar (125 psi) Relieving - Metal bowl sight glass - Manual drain P33EA14ESMBNGP
1/2” 8 bar (125 psi) Relieving - Metal bowl sight glass - Auto drain P33EA14ESABNGP

PDE2600PNUK
Parker Pneumatic Parker Global Air Preparation System
Port Description                   Order code
1/4 Solenoid operated (not included) P31TA12SGN0000
1/4 24VDC Solenoid & cable plug P31TA12SGNC2CN
1/4  Air pilot operated P31TA12PPN
1/2 Solenoid operated (not included) P32TA14SCN0000
1/2 24VDC 30mm coil & cable plug incl. P32TA14SCNA2CN
1/2  Air pilot operated P32TA14PPN
1/2  Solenoid operated (not included)
 Category 2 - Machine Directive Valve P32TA14SC20000
Combined Soft Start Dump Valve and
Remote Operated Dump Valve
Port Description                   Order code
1/4 Solenoid operated (not included) P31DA12SGN0000
1/4 24VDC Solenoid & cable plug P31DA12SGNC2CN
1/4  Air pilot operated P31DA12PPN
1/2 Solenoid operated (not included) P32DA14SCN0000
1/2 24VDC 30mm coil & cable plug incl. P32DA14SCNA2CN
1/2  Air pilot operated P32DA14PPN
1/2  Solenoid operated (not included)
 Category 2 - Machine Directive Valve P32DA14SC20000
Remote Operated Dump Valve
Port Description                   Order code
1/4 Solenoid operated (not included) P31SA12SGN0000
1/4 24VDC Solenoid & cable plug P31SA12SGNC2CN
1/4  External air pilot  (1/8 threaded) P31SA12PPN
1/2 Solenoid operated (not included) P32SA14SCN0000
1/2 24VDC 30mm coil & cable plug P32SA14SCNA2CN
1/2  Internal air pilot operated P32SA14Y0N
1/2  External air pilot  (1/8 threaded) P32SA14PPN
Soft Start Valve Manifold Blocks
For thread type: BSPP 1
 9
Model type

Parker Pneumatic
Accessories Kits
Series Description  Order Code
P31   P31KA00MP
P32KA00MP
P33   P33KA00MP
P31   P31KA00MM
P32KA00MM
P33   P33KA00MM
P31   P31KA00ESE
P32 5µ Element Kit  P32KA00ESE
P33   P33KA00ESE
P31   P31KA00ESG
P32 40µ Element Kit  P32KA00ESG
P33   P33KA00ESG
P31   P31KA00ES9
P32 1µ Element Kit  P32KA00ES9
P33   P33KA00ES9
P31   P31KA00ESC
P32 0.01µ Element Kit  P32KA00ESC
P33   P33KA00ESC
P31   P31KA00ESA
P32 Adsorber Element Kit  P32KA00ESA
P33   P33KA00ESA
P32 / P33 Auto Drain Kit  P32KA00DA
P32 / P33 Differential Pressure Indicator Kit P32KA00RQ
 Fill Plug Kit
P31 / P32 / P33 Drip Control Assembly Kit  P32KA00PG
P31   P31KA00PL
P32 / P33   P32KA00PL
Parker Global Air Preparation System
665
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division - Europe
PDE2600PNUK
Parker Pneumatic
Series Description   Order Code
Accessories Kits
P31   P31KA00BGM
P32 Plastic Bowl with Bowl Guard & Manual Drain P32KA00BGM
P33   P33KA00BGM
P31 Plastic Bowl with Bowl Guard & Pulse Drain P31KA00BGB
P32 Plastic Bowl with Bowl Guard & Auto Drain P32KA00BGA
P33   P33KA00BGA
P31 Metal Bowl without Sight Gauge & Pulse Drain P31KA00BMB
P32 Metal Bowl with Sight Gauge & Manual Drain P32KA00BSM
P33    P33KA00BSM
P32 Metal Bowl with Sight Gauge & Auto Drain  P32KA00BSA
P33    P33KA00BSA
P31    P31KA00BGN
P32 Lubricator - Plastic Bowl with Bowl Guard & Close End  P32KA00BGN
P33    P33KA00BGN
P31KA00BMN
P32KA00BSN
P33KA00BSN